

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 867 OF 2016****IN****SUIT NO.154 OF 2015**

Saleem Hasan Khan : Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Ahsan alias Mansur Husan Khan : Plaintiff

V/s.

Saleem Hasan Khan and ors. : Defendants

...

Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Nafisa Khandeparkar  
i/b ALMT legal for the plaintiff

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atul Daga i/b Mulla  
& Mulla Craigie Blunt & Caroe for defendant no.1.

...

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 22, 2016.**

P.C.:

1. Mr. Kamdar, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff states that he needs two weeks to file affidavit-in-reply. Mr. Kamdar also states on instructions that the plaintiff will not, until the next date, enter into any further agreement regarding the property mentioned in Schedule-B to the plaint. Statement accepted as an undertaking.

2. The reply to be filed and copy to be served on the other side on or before 7<sup>th</sup> April 2016. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and served upon the petitioner's Advocate by 18<sup>th</sup> April 2016.
  
3. Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> April 2016.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**