

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.867 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.154 OF 2015**

Saleem Hasan KhanApplicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Ahsan alias Mansur Hasan KhanPlaintiff

V/s.

Salim Hasan Khan & Ors.Defendants

Mr.Chandansingh Shekhawat for the plaintiff.

Mr.Atul Daga a/w Mr.Parikshit Barpujari i/by Mulla & Mulla & CBC
for defendant no.1.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 11.4.2016**

P.C.:-

- 1 Mentioned. Not on board.
- 2 The time to file the reply extended upto and including
13.4.2016. Time to file rejoinder is extended upto 25.4.2016. The
matter to be listed on 21.4.2016.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)