

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 867 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 154 OF 2015**

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Salim Hasan Khan & Ors. .. Defendants

Ms.Mahima Sinha i/b Versus for plaintiff.

Mr.D.D.Madon, senior advocate i/b M/s. Mulla & Mulla for defendant no.1.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 21ST APRIL, 2016**

P.C.

By consent, the statement made on 22nd March 2016 by the plaintiff is extended upto and including 20th June 2016.

The notice of motion be listed for hearing on 16th June 2016. The time to file affidavit in reply is extended upto and including 15th May 2016. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served by 10th June 2016.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)