

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.867 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.154 OF 2015**

Saleem Hasan Khan & Ors.Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Ahsan alias Mansur Hasan KhanPlaintiff

V/s.

Saleem Hasan Khan & Ors.Defendants

Adv.M.Sinha i/by VERUS for the plaintiff.

Adv.Poorva Garg i/by Mulla & Mulla CBC for applicant no.1.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 20.6.2016

P.C.:-

- 1 Mentioned. Not on board.
- 2 The statement of the plaintiff, accepted as an undertaking in the order dated 22.3.2016 read with order dated 21.4.2016 is extended upto and including 31.7.2016.
- 3 Notice of Motion be listed for hearing on 21.7.2016.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)