

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 867 OF 2016

In

SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan KhanPetitioner

V/S

Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors.Respondent

Mr. J. P. Sen, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. M. Sinha i/b VERUS
for Plaintiff

Mr. D. D. Madon, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Atul Daga i/b
Mulla and Mulla for Defendant No. 1; Mr. Rahul Soman i/b
M/s. Solomon and Co. for Defendant No. 3.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 11th August, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 25 August 2016.

(ASSOCIATE)