

SHEPHALI

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 867 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 154 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2271 OF 2016

Ahsan alias Mansur Hasan Khan ...Plaintiff
Versus
Salim Hasan Khan & 4 Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. J. P. Sen, Senior Advocate, a/w Charles De Souza, for the
Plaintiff.

Mr. Atul Daga, with Ms. Poorva Garg, i/b Mulla & Mulla & Craigie
Blunt & Caroe, for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Rahul Soman, i/b M/s. Solomon & Co., for Defendant No. 3.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 17th November 2016

PC:-

1. Defendant No. 1 has paid court fees on proposed counter-claim. The actual challan is awaited. The Registry is directed to accept the lodging of the counter-claim.
2. Affidavits in Reply to the Notices of Motion are to be filed in the Registry.

3. List the matter for directions on 16th December 2016.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)