

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 201 OF 2017

In

SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan KhanPetitioner

V/S

Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors.and Pamela KhanRespondent

Legal Heir Of Deft No.2 And 2 Ors(proposed

Deft No.2a,2b.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2271 OF 2016

In

SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan KhanPetitioner

V/S

Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors.Respondent

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 867 OF 2016

In

SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan KhanPetitioner

V/S

Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors.Respondent

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2271 OF 2016

In

SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan KhanPetitioner
V/S
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors.Respondent

WITH
SUITS NO. 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan KhanPetitioner
V/S
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors.Respondent

WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2017
In
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Saleem Hasan KhanPetitioner
V/S
Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan And 6 Ors.Respondent

Mr. J. P. Sen, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Mahim Sinha and Ms.
Manaswi Agrawal for Plaintiff
Mr. Atul Daga a/w Ms. Poorva Garg i/b M/s. Mulla and Mulla
for Defendant No. 1;
Ms. Soniya Putta a/w Mr. Rahul Soman i/b M/s. Solomon and
Co. for Defendant No. 3;
Mr. U. Kazi i/b Yogendra Kanchan for Defendant Nos. 6 and 7
in Counter-claim;
Mr. Hafeezur Rahman for Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 in
counter-claim.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J
DATE : 10th April, 2017

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 19 June 2017.

(ASSOCIATE)