

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2271 OF 2016

In

SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ....Petitioner

V/S

Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 867 OF 2016

In

SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ....Petitioner

V/S

Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 567 OF 2017

In

COUNTER CLAIM 10 OF 2017

Saleem Hasan Khan ....Petitioner

V/S

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan And 6 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2017

In

SUITS 154 OF 2015

Saleem Hasan Khan ....Petitioner

V/S  
Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan And 6 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 378 OF 2017  
In  
COUNTER CLAIM 10 OF 2017

Saleem Hasan Khan ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan And 6 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1977 OF 2019  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....Respondent

Mr. Pankaj Kansara i/b Kansara and Thanekar for Plaintiff  
(Mentioned at 5.00 p.m.)

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J**  
**DATE : 25th September, 2019**

**P.C. :**  
Stand over to 16/10/2019

**( ASSOCIATE )**