

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1518 OF 2021  
IN  
SUIT NO.154 OF 2015  
WITH  
SUIT NO.498 OF 2018  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2833 OF 2021  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.867 OF 2016  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2271 OF 2016  
WITH  
COUNTER CLAIM NO.10 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1977 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9070 OF 2020  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.567 OF 2017

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
Salim Hasan Khan and Others ...Defendants

Mr. R.S. Kadam, for the Plaintiff  
Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin a/w. Mr. Atul Daga, Ms. Poorva Garg i/b.  
M/s. Mulla and Mulla for Defendant No. 1 in I.A.No.1518 of 2021.  
Mr. Amit Khairwar a/w. Ms. Kaamini i/b. D.H.Law Associates, for  
Defendant No. 5 in Counter Claim.  
Mr. Anoshak Daver a/w. M. Joshi i/b. Solomon & Co., fro Defendant  
No. 3 in I.A. No. 1518 of 2021.  
Mr. Hafeequr Rahman, for Defendants No. 3 and 4 in Counter Claim.  
Mrs. Rekha Rane, II Asstt. to C.R. present.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATE : DECEMBER 17, 2021**

**P.C.:**

- . Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. List on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.

**(N. J. JAMADAR,**

J.)