



V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2271 OF 2016  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 567 OF 2017  
In  
COUNTER CLAIM 10 OF 2017

Saleem Hasan Khan ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan And 6 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25193 OF 2022  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan Alias Mansur Hasan Khan ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr.M.R.Sherekar i/b Akshay Kapadia for Plaintiff  
Mr.Atual Daga a/w Ms.Rashna Khan, Ms.Poorva Garg and  
Mr.Simon Mascarenhas i/b Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt &  
Caroe for Deft.No.1 in Suit No.154/2015  
Ms.Mallika Joshi and Ms.Radhika Nair i/b M/s Solomon & Co.

for deft.No.3

Mr.Hafeezur Rahman for Defendant No.4 in Counter Claim  
No.10/2017

Mr.Amit Khairwar, Ms.Swati Chandan with Mr.D Patel i/b  
D.H.Law Associates for defendant No.5 of counter claim  
Mr.Gaurav Thakur a/w K. Madekar i/b A.S.Dayal and  
Associates for deft.No.3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 5th January, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff , stand over to  
08/02/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**