

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 154 OF 2015**

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ... Plaintiff  
Versus  
Salim Hasan Khan & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1977 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 867 OF 2016  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2271 OF 2016  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9070 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1518 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 555 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25193 OF 2022  
WITH  
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2017  
IN  
SUIT NO. 154 OF 2015  
WITH  
SUIT NO. 498 OF 2018  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2833 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 616 OF 2021  
IN  
SUIT NO. 498 OF 2018**

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Mangal Bhandari i/by Akshay R. Kapadia for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 154 of 2015 and for Defendant No.4 in Suit No. 498 of 2018.

Mr. Atul Daga a/w Ms. Poorva Garg and Mr. Simon Mascarenhas i/by Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe for Defendant No.1 in Suit No. 154 of 2015.

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Ms. Saumya, Ms. Mallika Joshi and Ms. Rashi Merchant i/by M/s. Solomon & Co. for Defendant No.3.

Mr. Hafeezur Rahman a/w Chowdhari M. for Defendant No.4 in CC/10/2017.

Adv. Divyae Patel a/w Swati Chandan i/by D. H. Law Associates for Defendant No.5 in CC/10/2017.

Ms. Dhanashree Hublikar i/by Yogendra Kanchan for Defendant Nos.6 and 7 in CC/10/2017.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.**  
**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2024**

**P.C. :**

. Adjourned to 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024 (High on Board), for framing of issues.

2. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the parties shall exchange draft issues.

3. On the next date of hearing, Interim Application No.616 of 2021 in Counter Claim No. 10 of 2017, shall also be listed.

**MANISH PITALE, J.**