



WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9070 OF 2020  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1518 OF 2021  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
IN PERSON APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16606 OF 2024  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan Khan Through Kashif Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Saleem Khan .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2017  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Saleem Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan And 6 Ors. ....RESPONDENT



WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 876 OF 2019  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 201 OF 2017  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors.and Pamela Khan.RESPONDENT  
Legal Heir Of Deft No.2 And 2 Ors(proposed  
Deft No.2a,2b

Mr. Kashif Khan for Plaintiff in person  
Mr. Hafeezur Rahman for Defendant No. 4  
Mr. D. Patel with Ms. Swati Chandan i/by D. H. LAW  
ASSOCIATES for Defendants No. 5  
(Mentioned)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J  
**DATE :** 16th July, 2024

**P.C. :**  
S. O. to 08/08/2024 .

( ASSOCIATE )