

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.154 OF 2015**



Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ... Plaintiff
versus
Salim Hasan Khan and Ors. ... Defendants

WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.16606 OF 2024
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.10 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1977 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9070 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1518 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.555 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.867 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2271 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25193 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO.498 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2833 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14337 OF 2024

Mr. Fafeezur Rahman, for Defendant No.4 in CC No.10 of 2017 and for Applicant in IAL 14337 of 2024.

Ms. Divyae Patel with Ms. Swati Chandan i/by D.H.Law Associates, for Defendant No.5 in CC No.10 of 2017

Ms. Sailee Dixit i/by M/s. Solomon and Co., for Defendant No.3 in S.154 of 2015.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant in IAL 14337 of 2024 seeks leave to tender affidavit in rejoinder.
3. Leave granted.
4. Affidavit in Rejoinder is taken on record.
5. Stand over to 17 October 2024.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)