



WITH  
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2017  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Saleem Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan And 6 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1977 OF 2019  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9070 OF 2020  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1518 OF 2021  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 555 OF 2022  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 867 OF 2016  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2271 OF 2016  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25193 OF 2022  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan Alias Mansur Hasan Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 876 OF 2019  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 201 OF 2017  
In  
SUITS 154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Salim Hasan Khan And 4 Ors.and Pamela Khan.RESPONDENT  
Legal Heir Of Deft No.2 And 2 Ors(proposed  
Deft No.2a,2b

Shanay Shah, a/w. Saumya Brajmohan, Mallika Joshi, Sailee  
Dixit and Shruti Mehta, i/b. Solomon and Co., for Defendant  
No. 3

Atul Daga, a/w. Rashna Khan, Poorva Garag and Simon  
Mascarenhas, i/b. Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and  
Caroe, for Defendant No. 1.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

**DATE :** 13th January, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 03/02/2025 ( at 2.30 pm).

( ASSOCIATE )