



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.154 OF 2015

Ahsan @ Mansur Hasan Khan ...Plaintiff
Versus
Salim Hasan Khan & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1977 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9070 OF 2020
WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 18890 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1518 OF 2021
WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 16606 OF 2024
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 555 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 867 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2271 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25193 OF 2022
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO. 739 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 154 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14337 OF 2024
IN
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2017

Mr. Akshay R. Kapadia for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Ooril Panchal a/w Ms. Vidhi Gosar for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATE : 7 MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. On mentioning, taken on board.

2. Time granted by order dated 10 April 2026 to complete the cross-examination of PW-1 is extended by a period of four weeks from today.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]